# SCARECROW COMPETITION SCHEDULE



STROUD SHOW
April 2024

## Stroud Show Friday 5th April - Sunday 7th April 2024

# SCARECROW COMPETITION COMPETITION

Chief Steward: Anthony Pearson

APPLICATIONS TO ENTER CLOSE: 10am Thursday, 4th April 2024

Manual, through the Secretaries Office, and

online entries welcome.

**ENTRY FEES:** All Classes - Free

**NUMBERS OF ENTRIES:** 1 scarecrow per competition class.

**COMPETITION ELIGIBILITY:** Class 16001 - All education providers.

Class 16002 - All community organisations.

Class 16003 - Families

**DELIVERY OF EXHIBITS:** To the "Secretaries Office".

Before 11am, Thursday, 4th April 2024.

**COLLECTION OF EXHIBITS:** Sunday, 7th April 2024

from "The Pavilion" after 3pm.

**JUDGING:** Judging will be through community vote.

Community voting closes 5pm, Saturday, 6th

April 2024.

**DISPLAY LOCATION:** "The Pavilion"

### SUPPORTED BY

The Stroud Show Association wishes to thank the following sponsors who have contributed towards the School Scarecrow Competition

We are looking for sponsors for this event. Would your business be interested?

If you are interested in becoming a sponsor of the School Scarecrow Competition, please contact The Show Secretary, secretarystroudshow1@outlook.com

#### **SCHOOL SCARECROW REGULATIONS**

- 1. Maximum of 1 scarecrow per competition class.
- 2. Entry identification tag must be clearly attached to the scarecrow's back on the right shoulder.
- 3. Scarecrow dimensions must not exceed 1.8m in height and 1m in diameter, including any props.
- 4. Scarecrows and any props must be made from sustainable or recycled materials.
- 5. Scarecrows must be in good taste and not reflect controversial / social or political situations.
- 6. One adult must be nominated as the main point of contact with Stroud Show.
- 7. Scarecrows must be delivered and collected from the judging premises at the exhibiters own expense.
- 8. Entries are open to all educational providers, community organisations and families.
- In the event that the scarecrow requires final assembly onsite, all attending the site will be required to wear covered in shoes and children be under constant supervision of an adult.
- 10. All entries must be delivered to the "Secretaries Office" before 11am, the Thursday before the show, during the Secretaries Office hours. Secretaries Office hours are displayed on the Stroud Show website.
- 11. "The Pavilion" will close at 2pm on the show Sunday to begin the removal of exhibits for collection.
- 12. Scarecrows can be collected between 3pm and 4pm on the Sunday of the show from the "The Pavilion".
- 13. The scarecrow must be able be freestanding using a base similar to the one displayed in this schedule, weighted with sandbags. Sandbags contents must not be able to leak from the sandbag or be seated on a chair, provided by Stroud Show.
- 14. Judging will be through community vote.

  Tokens can be purchased and placed in the token box at each scarecrow. The scarecrow with the most tokens in each class will be

awarded 1st place. The scarecrow with the second most amount of tokens will be awarded 2nd place. The scarecrow with the third most amount of tokens will be awarded 3rd place.

15. All monies raised through the purchase of voting tokens will be donated to Westpac Rescue Chopper.

#### **SECTION 16**

#### **SCARECROW COMPETITION**

#### Class 16001 Educational Facility

Scarecrows designed and constructed for their intended use of keeping plants safe and scaring predatory birds.

#### Class 16002 Community Organisation

Scarecrows designed and constructed for their intended use of keeping plants safe and scaring predatory birds or dressed to represent your community organisation.

#### Class 16003 Families

Scarecrows designed and constructed for their intended use of keeping plants safe and scaring predatory birds.

#### Class 16003 Business

Scarecrows designed and constructed for their intended use of keeping plants safe and scaring predatory birds or dressed to represent your business.

#### **Scarecrow Stand Example**

The design below is a example. The exhibitor is responsible for ensuring the stand is stable and safe.

